Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0079921 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/16/2023 12:12:49 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2023

ARP

Company: MURRAY-CALLOWAY COUNTY COMMUNITY THEATER ARTS, INC.

Company ID: 0079921 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/28/1977 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/16/2023 12:10:45 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

701 GIL HOPSON DRIVE MURRAY, KY 42071

Registered Agent Name/Address

JENNIFER APPLE 701 GIL HOPSON DRIVE MURRAY, KY 42071

Current Officers

President Holly Bloodworth Murray State University, Murray KY 42071
Treasurer Jennifer Apple 414 S. 12th Street, Murray, KY 42071
Vice President Catie Robertson Murray State University, Murray KY 42071
Secretary Jonathan Carter 908 S. 12th St., Suite D, Murray KY 42071

Directors

Director Shawn Smee Murray State University, Murray KY 42071
Director Stephen Keene Murray State University, Murray KY 42071
Director Mark Mallory 3426 Wiswell Road W., Murray KY 42071
Director Sherry Estep 2221 Carolwood, Murray KY 42071

Signatures

Signature Lisa Cope
Title Executive Director